

Date: September 27, 2024

Ref : MGEL/CS/NSE/2024-25/40

To,

Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai- 400 051, Maharashtra.

Company Symbol: MGEL (EQ), ISIN: INE0APB01024

Sub: Intimation of approval received for re-classification of Shareholder of Mangalam Global Enterprise Limited ("the Company") from "Promoter Group" category to "Public" category.

Ref :1)NSE Reclassification Approval Letter No. NSE/LIST/298 dated Sep 27, 2024 2) Our Reclassification application letter dt. March 1, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to our reclassification application letter dated March 01, 2023, regarding the Company's application to National Stock Exchange for the reclassification of Mr. Om Prakash Mangal and Mr. Sanjay Prakash Mangal from the "Promoter Group" category to the "Public" category.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company has received approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide letter No. NSE/LIST/298, dated September 27, 2024 for reclassification of the following shareholders from the "Promoter Group" category to the "Public" category shareholder of the Company :-

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares	% of Shareholding
1.	Mr. Om Prakash Mangal	0	0.00%
2.	Mr. Sanjay Prakash Mangal	0	0.00%

A copy of the approval letter received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For, Mangalam Global Enterprise Limited

Karansingh I. Karki Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A30021

Encl : As stated above



Mangalam Global Enterprise Limited CIN: L24224GJ2010PLC062434

Regd. Office: 101, Mangalam Corporate House, 42, Shrinali Society, Netaji Marg, Mithakhali, Navrangpura, Ahmedabd-380009, Gujarat (INDIA) Tel: +91 79 61615000 (10 Lines) E mail: info@groupmangalam.com; Website: www.groupmangalam.com;





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/298

September 27, 2024

To, The Company Secretary Mangalam Global Enterprise Limited 101, Mangalam Corporate House 42, Shrimali Society, Netaji Marg Mithakhali Navrangpura Ahmedabad-380009.

Sub: Approval for Reclassification of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application dated March 03, 2023, seeking Reclassification of Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application for reclassification of following Promoter as per the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder
1	Sanjay Prakash Mangal
2	Om Prakash Mangal

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**

Raksha Jain Senior Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited

4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 **Central Depository Services Limited** Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 073

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: RAKSHA LAXMICHAND JAIN Date: Fri, Sep 27, 2024 12:40:36 IST Location: NSE

ndra (E), Mumbai – 400 051,